

Fee Schedule 2023-2024

Optional Course-Specific Fee	\$85.00 - \$100.00	Concurrent Enrollment (CE) College Course Testing fee: Fee for students enrolled in CE courses with required course testing
Optional Course-Specific Fee	\$85.00 - \$100.00	Concurrent Enrollment (CE) College Course Textbook fee: Fee for students enrolled in CE courses with required textbooks

Per Student Annual Maximum Fee Amount for School Year:

Required: \$0.00

Optional Course-specific: +/-\$100.00

Total: +/-\$100.00

Notice to Parents: Your student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived. For information on fees and fee waivers, please contact an administrator at Mountain Heights Academy and/or review the school fees and fee waiver materials on the School's website: www.mountainheightsacademy.org. If your student files a fee waiver request with the School and the request is denied, you may appeal the School's decision.

Please note that charges related to any loss of or damage to School property are not subject to fee waiver requirements. The current laptop replacement/damage cost is \$300.00. The cost to recover a laptop that is not returned to the office is \$25.00. Fees that are left unpaid will be assessed a \$10.00 per month late fee.